

S. T. 04(07)2018

Order No.35.

Dt.06.04.23.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Out of 03 accused persons, 02 are present filing hazirah and 01 namely, Kamal Singh is absent without any steps.

None appears on behalf of the Prosecution. No witness is found present.

Considering the resolution taken by the local Bar Association, case is adjourned.

Fixing 27.06.23, 28.06.23 and 29.06.23 for further evidence.

D/C:

ASJ FTC-II Sealdah

ASJ FTC-II Sealdah