

S. T. 04(07)2018

Order No.37.

Dt.28-06-2023.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

All the 03 accused persons are present filing hazirah.

Ld. Advocate for the accused as well as Ld. PP in-charge are present.

No witness is present.

Further date of schedule fixed on 29.06.23 is declared as holiday as such both parties prays for cancellation of the schedule. Prayer is allowed.

Fixing 21.09.23 and 22.09.23 for further evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.