

S. T. 04(07)2018

Order No.41.

Dated 06-05-2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence.

All the 03 accused persons are present filing hazirah.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons as well as Ld. PP in-charge are present.

CSW-5 is cross-examined as PW-5. The witness is cross examined in full and discharged. Signature of PW-5 upon seizure list dated 30.04.08 marked Exbt.P-5/1.

No other witness is present.

To date ie 07.05.24 for appearance and further evidence.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.