

ST 04(07)2018

Order No.45, dated 20.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence.

Out of 03 accused persons, 02 are present filing hazirah and remaining accused Kamal Singh is absent submitting petition.

Ld. PP in-charge is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is also present.

S/R of CSW-9 is received along with the postal receipt. No track report or AD card filed. Let the same be kept with the record.

No witness is present.

To 26.11.24, 27.11.24 and 28.11.24 for appearance and further evidence.

Prosecution to take necessary steps.

D/C:

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah