

S.T.-04(07)2018.

Order No.53..

Dated 29.04.2025:

Today is fixed for evidence.

(2) accused file hazira.

Accused Kamal Singh is absent & prays for representation through Ld. Advocate by filing a petn. U/S.317 of Cr.P.C.

Thereafter, witness Bijay Kumar Mishra is examined as P.W.10 in full & discharged.

Cross examination of the said witness is declined.

Fix 10/07/25, 11/07/25 & 14/07/25 for evidence.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.