

S.T.-04(07)2018.

Order No.57.

Dated: 23.09.2025:

Today is fixed for evidence.

Due to resolution taken by the Ld. Members of the Local Bar,

None take steps.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is absent but witness is present.

To date, viz 24.09.25 for appearance & evidence.

Witness Sabita Misra to remain present on date fixed without fail.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.